
Bidder's List - 2023 Morris-Beery Ditch Improvement
Bids Open: 5/17/23

Bidder: NTB: Notice to Bidders Bid Packet # Addendum 1

ADS Y 1
Attn: Chris Clevenger 
4640 Trueman Blvd.
Hilliard, OH 43026
Ph: 614-579-4303
Email: chris.clevenger@ads-pipe.com

B&K Lehner Excavating LLC Y 2
2356 Troy Rd.
Delaware, OH  43015
Ph: 740-404-0526  Fax: 740-369-1210
Email: Lehnerex@gmail.com

Builders Exchange Y 3
Attn: Lori
2077 Embury Park Rd.
Dayton, OH  45414
Ph: 866-907-6300 Fax: 866-907-6304
Email: lromano@bxohio.com

Construction News Corp. Y 4
7261 Engle Rd., Ste 304
Cleveland, OH 44130
Ph: 800-969-4700  Fax: 800-229-4626

The Crawford Construction Company Y 5
Attn; Jeremy Eichler
782 Charles Street
Galion, OH 44833
Ph: 419-210-0055
Email: jeichler77@gmail.com

John Eramo & Sons Inc. Y 6
Sewer & Waterline Construction
3670 Lacon Rd.
Hilliard, OH  43026
Ph: 614-777-0020  Fax: 614-527-1084
Email: bids@eramo.com
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Ironsite Y 7
P.O. Box 304
Sunbury, OH 43074
Ph: 740-965-4616
Email: dans@ironsite.com

FW Dodge Y 8
1175 Dublin Rd.
Columbus, OH  43215-1073
Ph: 614-486-6575  Fax: 614-486-6645

Fisher Excavating Y 9
2915 Boundary Rd.
Prospect, OH  43342
Ph: 740-225-2236
Email: fisherxprospect@gmail.com

Fleming construction Y 10
PO Box 31
Marion, OH  43301-0031
Ph: 740-494-2476  Fax: 740-494-4182
Email: flemingconstructionco@gmail.com

Goddwin Services Y 11
1700 Raymond Road
Marysville, OH 43040
Ph: 937-537-0270
Email: office@goodwinservicesllc.com

Hume Supply Inc. Y 12
Attn: Brandon Buehler
1359 E. Hanthorn Rd.
Lima, OH  45804
Ph: 419-991-5751  Fax: 419-991-5716
Email: bbuehler@homecontractingllc.com

Level Line Excavating LLC Y 13
Attn: Keith
13532 SR 56
Mechanicsburg, OH  43044
Ph: 614-402-4255  Fax: 937-834-1701
Email: kasnyder325@gmail.com
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Myers Farm Drainage Y 14
13483 CR 301
Lakeview, OH  43331
Ph: 419-230-4549  Fax: 419-568-5055
Emial: jonmyers1975@gmail.com

Park Enterprise Construction Co., Inc. Y 15
560 Barks Rd. W.
Marion, OH  43302
Ph: 740-223-7275  Fax: 740-223-0039
Email:bdelmonico@parkemail.com

Reichart Excavating Y 16
11418 SR 274 West
Lewistown, OH  43333
Ph: 937-843-6527  Fax: 937-873-6044
Email: reichartx@live.com

Rhoades Farm Y 17
Attn: Ryan Rhoades
2395 Boxwell Rd 
Prospect, Oh 43342
Ph: 740-225-0654
Email: rhoades.ryan@pm.me

Dave Rittenhouse Y 18
Central Ohio Farm Drainage
19089 Paver Barnes Rd.
Marysville, OH 43040
Ph: 937-642-3273 or 937-597-6200
Fax: 937-642-2356
Email: davidlawrip@aol.com

Shelly & Sands Y 19
1515 Harmon Ave.
Columbus, Ohio 42232
Ph: 614-306-0707
Email: n.pence@shellyandsands.com

Seals Construction Y 20
10283 Busey Road
Canal Winchester, OH  43110
Ph: 614-836-7200  Fax: 614-836-7300
Email: mmanville@sealscoinc.com
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Slemmons Excavating Y 21
Attn: Seth Slemmons
7552 Co. Rd. 44
North Lewisburg, OH 43060
Ph: 937-747-3161  Fax: 937-666-2311
Email: slemmons.excavating@yahoo.com

Tucson Inc. Y 22
3497 University Dr. NE
New Philadelphia, OH  44663
Ph: 330-339-4935  Fax: 330-339-8183
Email: estimating@tucsonohio.com

Vititoe Construction Y 23
Attn: Mike Vititoe
18415 Delaware Cty Line Rd.
Ostrander, OH  43061
Ph: 740-666-1045  Fax: Same
Email: vititoe@frontier.com

WD Excavating Y 24
20540 Orchard Road
Marysville, OH 43040
Ph: 937-707-7545
Email: wdexcavating@yahoo.com
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